Multi-Door &  Large Capacity Control
AR-716-E02
Support RS485 communication encryption, SSC (Soyal Security
Communcation)
Built-in RS485 communication interface; Built-in watchdog that can
prevent the device from hang up.
Support 2 sets of Auto-open zone to unlock/lock automatically.
Built-in 2 WG input interface for 2 WG slaver readers .

WHAT WE OFFERSPECIFICATION
AR-716-EXX-X-X
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
Metal Box Plastic Mounting Base
Doors No.
02=Dual Doors (WG)
16=16 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
18=18 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
Type
Additional Module
N/A=PCB
M=Metal Case
X=Plastic Mounting Base
(AR-716-E18 does not have
plastic mounting base option)
A=TCP/IP Module
Built-in LED Indicator
Built-in power and data trasmission LED indicators for
convenient debugging and status judgement
High Cost-Performance ratio
High C/P ratio controller for dual door control via WG interface;
simple and easy to use ,with excellent performance, easy to
upgrade and expand (Be able to connected to Multi-door
controller through RS485 communcation interfarce.
Multi-door Anti-passback
Support 2-door Anti-pass back when working alone and be
expanded to 32-doors Anti-pass back when connected to
Multi-door controller;Effectively control the entry of people and
vehicles to prevent one card for multi-use  in door control or
car-parking system. A variety of different functions and
applications can effectively achieve as needed.
Security
Built-in RS485 interface that reach 1200 meters communica-
tion distance; Built-in 2 WG port that can be connected with  2
WG slaver reader to realize two doors extry and exit by
swipping card or pressing PIN code ;Stable performance, fast
communication, strong compatibility and separate design using
I/O module to open door lock for high security access.
WIEGAND Output Format
Be compatible with WG readers from different brands in
multiple card number format in WG 26/32/34/35/37 and so on
In-Field firmware Upgrade
In-field firmware upgrade is available by SOYAL ISP Tools
when connecting to computer via RS485 converter provided by
SOYAL
User Capacity
Event Log
DI/
DO
DI
DO /
Relay Output
Dimension (mm)
3071
Power Supply 9-24 VDC
Communication
Redundancy
NO
1456
Watchdog Function Standard
Power Consumption <2W
Anti-Passback 2Doors
Door Group Yes
Time Zone 11
Others Support UPS AR-716-TC
RS-485
With Plastic Mounting Base
With Plastic Mounting Base
PCB
PCB
RS485：9600(N,8,1)
2 Readers
Door Open Button X2 / Prepared for DI X2